

## Westgate Christian School

# K4-Grade 12 **Financial Information**

### SCHEDULE OF FEES

2025-2026

Westgate Christian School is a ministry of Westgate Baptist Church, who has underwritten the majority of capital expenditures for the school; this enables us to keep tuition as affordable as possible. Our research shows that our tuition remains well below that of other Christian schools in our community.

#### 1. Registration Fee

- K4-Grade 12: \$120 per student
- Non-refundable (except due to space limits)
- Due at the time the student's application is submitted
- Includes processing fees, student insurance, NWACS membership dues, achievement tests, and sports fees

#### 2. Textbook Fees

- Due August 1
- Charges vary according to class requirements (Textbook lists will be provided.)

#### 3. Tuition

	*1st Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	4 <sup>th</sup> Child
All-Day K4-Grade 6	\$5,836	\$4,961	\$4,085	n/c
CD + D = 0	* - * + 0			

**GRADES 7-8** \$6,248

**GRADES 9-12** \$6,683

\*The oldest student is considered the first child.

HALF-DAY K4/K5: \$3,402 yearly tuition per child

The kindergarten fee is a flat fee covering the regular half-day program. The family member discount is **not** applicable until the Half-Day-Kindergarten student is the 4<sup>th</sup> child.

#### **Miscellaneous Payment Information**

- 1. Tuition is charged on a yearly basis, but may be paid by the year, by the semester, or on a 10-month payment schedule. The first tuition payment is due July 1 and must be paid by July 1 to ensure your reservation in the classroom.
- 2. 10-Month Tuition Payment Plan: The first tuition payment on the 10-month schedule is due July 1 (non-refundable) with each succeeding payment due on the first of the month through May 1 (except for August 1 when textbook fees are due).
- **3. Students enrolling after September 30:** The first tuition payment is due in advance on a 9-month tuition schedule applicable to the months remaining in the school year at the time of enrollment.
- **4.** The full month's tuition is due if the student attends any day in the month. Tuition must be paid for any month a student is absent if he plans to continue at WCS or reenroll upon returning.
- 5. A late fee of \$20 will be added for accounts not paid in full by the 10<sup>th</sup> of the month. Partial payment does not exempt the account from late fees. Any student whose account is not paid in full and up to date on or before the last day of each month may not be allowed to attend Westgate Christian School until such time as the account is paid in full or financial arrangements have been made. A \$35 service charge will be applied for each returned check.

Building Lives With Purpose
For more information,
visit our website at wbc-wcs.org
or call 503-524-3500 ext. 100 to schedule a tour!

Westgate Christian School.

A Ministry of Westgate Baptist Church
12930 SW Scholls Ferry Road, Tigard, OR 97223